
Tuesday, Apr. 11
Stevens Point 10, Merrill 1
Antigo 11, Wausau East 5
Wis. Rapids 1, D.C. Everest 0
Marshfield 4, Rhinelander 1

Thursday, Apr. 13
Merrill 10, Wausau East 1
D.C. Everest 10, Antigo 1
Wis. Rapids 3, Rhinelander 2
Marshfield 3, Wausau West  2

Tuesday, Apr. 18
Stevens Point 33, Wausau East 0
Wis. Rapids 5, Wausau West 0
D.C. Everest 7, Merrill 1
Antigo 5, Rhinelander 3

Thursday, Apr. 20
Wis. Rapids 11, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point  9, D.C. Everest 6
Wausau West 3, Antigo 2
Merrill 9, Rhinelander 3

Tuesday, Apr. 25
Antigo 4, Marshfield 2
Stevens Point 19, Rhinelander 0
D.C. Everest 22, Wausau East 3
Wausau West 2, Merrill 1

Friday, Apr. 28
Wis. Rapids 4, Antigo 3
Rhinelander 8, Wausau East 3
Marshfield 6, Merrill 5 (10 inn.)
Stevens Point 6, Wausau West 0

Saturday, Apr. 29
D.C. Everest 11-11, Rhinelander 1-0
Merrill 10-8, Wis. Rapids 8-11
Wausau West 4-13, Wausau East 1-0
Stevens Point 15-11, Marshfield 5-0

Tuesday, May 2
Stevens Point 6, Merrill 2
D.C. Everest 3, Wis. Rapids 1
Marshfield 8, Rhinelander 2

Thursday, May 4
Merrill 14, Wausau East 0
D.C. Everest 9, Antigo 1
Wis. Rapids 8, Rhinelander 1
Wausau West 5, Marshfield 0

Friday, May 5
Marshfield 11-11, Wausau East 4-2

Saturday, May 6
Merrill 8-9, Antigo 0-0
D.C. Everest 2-2, Wausau West 1-1
Stevens Point 4-9, Wis. Rapids 0-1

Tuesday, May 9
Stevens Point 12, Wausau East 0
Wis. Rapids 3, Wausau West 1
Merrill 1, D.C. Everest 0

Saturday, May 13
Wausau West 3-14, Rhinelander 2-4
Stevens Point 16-12, Antigo 0-2
Wis. Rapids 12-16, Wausau East 2-3

Monday, May 15
Antigo 5, Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 1 (11 inn.)

Tuesday, May 16
Marshfield 6, Antigo 4
Stevens Point 14, Rhinelander 4
D.C. Everest 2, Wausau East 0
Merrill 4, Wausau West 1

Wednesday, May 17
Wis. Rapids 3, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 6, Antigo 3
Merrill 15, Rhinelander 4

Thursday, May 18
Antigo 4, Wis. Rapids 1
Wausau East 4, Rhinelander 3 (9 inn.)
Merrill 7, Marshfield 0
Stevens Point 10, Wausau West 5

Friday, May 19
Antigo 14, Rhinelander 2

Saturday, May 20
D.C. Everest 4-10, Marshfield 1-1

Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL - 2006 Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 16 0 1.000 188 27
D.C. Everest 12 4 .750 100 25
Wis. Rapids 11 5 .688 88 51
Merrill 10 6 .625 105 59
Wausau West 8 8 .500 61 48
Marshfield 7 9 .438 59 91
Antigo 6 10 .375 59 96
Rhinelander 1 15 .063 40 145
Wausau East 1 15 .063 29 187



Batting Statistics
(Minimum 36 Plate Appearances)
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Brittany Lang, SP 16 59 51 20 26 5 0 3 26 7 5 0 1 0 1 .569 .510
Katie Maultra, SP 16 65 50 29 25 7 1 6 35 14 6 0 0 1 1 .600 .500
Brittany Forrest, SP 14 56 47 22 23 5 0 0 7 8 3 0 1 0 2 .564 .489
Tanya Franke, MAR 16 55 52 11 24 4 1 0 7 2 2 0 1 0 2 .481 .462
Emily deLong, DCE 16 61 52 17 23 6 1 0 14 8 2 0 0 1 12 .508 .442
Abby Arndorfer, MERR 16 64 58 22 25 2 0 0 3 3 6 3 0 0 7 .484 .431
Jessica McCarthy, WR 16 58 41 15 17 0 1 0 8 16 9 0 1 0 4 .579 .415
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 16 61 54 14 22 8 0 0 15 4 7 0 3 0 1 .448 .407
Rachel Roth, SP 16 61 54 21 22 1 0 1 18 7 3 0 0 0 4 .475 .407
Steph Servi, MERR 16 62 55 12 22 4 2 0 12 5 10 0 2 0 3 .450 .400
Amanda Hafeman, DCE 15 49 45 9 18 4 0 0 13 4 3 0 0 0 6 .449 .400
Sarah Petersen, SP 16 57 50 15 19 3 0 0 17 5 2 0 1 1 0 .429 .380
Amber Alekna, SP 15 43 35 12 13 2 0 1 11 4 2 1 3 0 1 .450 .371
Jenny Hess, WR 16 59 46 9 17 2 0 0 11 1 7 0 11 1 0 .375 .370
Kariann Haluska, SP 16 60 44 21 16 1 0 0 12 7 3 0 8 1 1 .442 .364
Alyssa Gajewski, DCE 14 47 39 7 14 0 1 0 8 4 5 0 3 1 2 .409 .359
Natasha Ngo-Rucks DCE 16 64 59 21 21 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 14 .387 .356
Heather Henke, WR 14 40 38 4 13 2 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 .375 .342
Valerie Kessler, ANT 16 55 48 8 16 4 0 0 7 4 9 0 2 1 0 .377 .333
Lela Rhode, RH 16 47 45 6 15 4 1 0 4 2 4 0 0 0 6 .362 .333
Leah Krueger, MERR 16 61 52 13 17 3 2 0 12 9 4 0 0 0 0 .426 .327
Sam Henke, SP 16 50 38 11 12 1 0 0 6 9 4 2 1 0 1 .469 .316
Kali Kriewald, MERR 16 48 38 10 12 0 0 1 5 8 7 0 2 0 2 .435 .316
Hazel Ashbeck, WR 16 54 51 7 16 1 0 0 6 2 8 0 1 0 0 .340 .314
Kortney Schmitz, MAR 16 53 51 9 16 1 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 1 .340 .314
Ashley Hammerbeck DCE15 49 39 7 12 1 1 0 12 6 4 2 2 0 2 .426 .308
Brittany Detert, RH 16 51 49 9 15 1 1 0 3 2 10 0 0 0 2 .333 .306
Shari Burr, MAR 15 49 46 7 14 1 1 0 9 2 6 0 1 0 0 .333 .304
Mindy Mundt, MAR 15 40 33 6 10 1 1 0 4 2 10 0 5 0 4 .343 .303
Emily Haluska, SP 16 52 43 13 13 5 0 0 13 4 0 1 1 3 0 .353 .302
Alyssa Hassel, MERR 16 58 53 10 16 2 1 0 9 4 10 1 0 0 0 .362 .302
Tiffany Millard, WR 16 55 53 10 16 3 0 0 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 .327 .302
Eryn Edgerton, WW 16 50 50 7 15 4 1 0 7 0 9 0 0 0 3 .300 .300
Betsy Case, WR 16 57 51 7 15 3 0 0 6 4 6 0 2 0 0 .345 .294
Leah Olds, DCE 14 46 41 6 12 2 1 0 6 3 4 0 2 0 0 .341 .293
Elisha Paul, WR 16 55 46 9 13 0 0 0 7 5 7 0 4 0 6 .353 .283
Kailie Boehm, WW 16 50 47 7 13 1 0 0 5 2 6 0 1 0 3 .306 .277
Emily Edgerton, WW 16 53 41 10 11 2 1 0 4 11 8 0 1 0 2 .423 .268
Emily Zupon, ANT 15 51 45 11 12 3 2 1 8 5 10 0 0 1 1 .333 .267
Tara Schmitz, MAR 16 46 45 1 12 4 1 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 .283 .267
Keisha Reissmann, ANT 15 41 38 3 10 2 0 0 9 2 5 1 0 0 0 .317 .263
Mallory Sczygelski MERR 16 55 46 10 12 2 0 0 6 6 6 0 3 0 2 .346 .261
Britney Below, ANT 16 52 50 11 13 1 1 1 4 1 10 0 1 0 2 .275 .260
Kelcie Wittman, WW 16 53 47 10 12 1 0 0 4 3 9 0 3 0 3 .300 .255
Becky Parilek, ANT 16 55 49 9 12 2 0 1 3 5 9 0 1 0 3 .315 .245
Erin Reeder, WE 16 49 49 4 12 1 1 0 4 0 10 0 0 0 1 .245 .245
Lacey Thilmany, RH 16 45 42 3 10 0 0 0 5 1 4 1 1 0 1 .273 .238
Liz Perkins, DCE 16 58 55 11 13 1 0 0 7 3 7 0 0 0 2 .276 .236
Christy Reinwand, MAR 16 50 48 4 11 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 2 0 0 .229 .229
Sami Kurth, WE 16 37 36 2 8 1 1 0 3 1 11 0 0 0 1 .243 .222
Jenny Beyer, MERR 16 56 50 6 11 1 3 0 9 5 14 0 0 1 0 .286 .220



Pitching Statistics
(Minimum 27 Innings Pitched)
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stacy Tuskowski, SP 7 4 0 0 28.0 22 3 3 7 16 0.75
Sam Schmeltzer, MERR 16 10 6 0 106.0 83 56 19 14 108 1.25
Kelcie Wittman, WW 8 4 3 0 48.2 44 17 9 7 29 1.29
Tasia Florence, WR 10 8 1 0 64.0 56 20 12 16 40 1.31
Alicia Barrett, DCE 14 10 4 0 87.2 76 23 17 6 50 1.36
Sam Przybelski, SP 13 12 0 0 75.0 61 24 17 13 56 1.59
Eryn Edgerton, WW 11 4 5 1 57.1 55 33 13 31 48 1.59
Becky King, MAR 11 5 5 1 63.0 59 47 27 42 47 3.00
Betsy Case, WR 7 3 4 0 40.0 53 31 20 8 18 3.50
Britney Below, ANT 13 5 8 0 81.2 96 74 46 40 87 3.94
Tara Schmitz, MAR 9 2 4 0 43.2 58 43 25 15 22 4.01
Sami Kurth, WE 13 1 10 0 67.1 99 95 59 47 31 6.13
Coral Lane, RH 15 1 11 0 75.0 110 95 66 39 42 6.16



Antigo Red Robins
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Valerie Kessler     16  55  48   8  16  4  0  0   7   4   9  0  2  1   0  .377  .333
Emily Tauer         14  31  30   2   9  0  1  0   5   1   4  0  0  0   1  .323  .300
Emily Zupon         15  51  45  11  12  3  2  1   8   5  10  0  0  1   1  .333  .267
Keisha Reissmann    15  41  38   3  10  2  0  0   9   2   5  1  0  0   0  .317  .263
Britney Below       16  52  50  11  13  1  1  1   4   1  10  0  1  0   2  .275  .260
Becky Parilek       16  55  49   9  12  2  0  1   3   5   9  0  1  0   3  .315  .245
Heather Kessler     11  32  27   4   6  1  0  0   3   5   5  0  0  0   1  .344  .222
Ellie Kanke         16  39  36   1   7  0  0  0   2   3   5  0  0  0   0  .256  .194
Sam Schroepfer      13  34  31   2   4  0  0  0   3   2   3  0  0  1   0  .176  .129
Brittany Haakenson  12  26  20   4   2  0  0  0   0   4   4  2  0  0   0  .308  .100
Kristin Hanke       10  17  17   1   1  0  0  0   2   0   8  0  0  0   0  .059  .059
Jennifer Fischer    13  23  18   3   1  0  0  0   1   5   7  0  0  0   0  .261  .056
Jenna Zalewski       1   1   1   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   1  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
Carrissa Zupon       1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 457 410  59  93 13  4  3  47  37  80  3  4  3   8  .294  .227

Pitching Statistics
                   G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
-------------------------------------------------------------
Britney Below     13  5  8  0  81.2  96  74  46  40  87  3.94
Heather Kessler    4  1  2  0  20.0  24  22  15  13  10  5.25
-------------------------------------------------------------
Totals            16  6 10  0 101.2 120  96  61  53  97  4.20

D.C. Everest Evergreens
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Emily deLong        16  61  52  17  23  6  1  0  14   8   2  0  0  1  12  .508  .442
Amanda Hafeman      15  49  45   9  18  4  0  0  13   4   3  0  0  0   6  .449  .400
Laura Duchateau      3   7   5   2   2  0  0  0   0   2   0  0  0  0   0  .571  .400
Alyssa Gajewski     14  47  39   7  14  0  1  0   8   4   5  0  3  1   2  .409  .359
Natasha Ngo-Rucks   16  64  59  21  21  0  0  0   2   3   2  0  2  0  14  .387  .356
Ashley Hammerbeck   15  49  39   7  12  1  1  0  12   6   4  2  2  0   2  .426  .308
Alicia Barrett      13  30  26   6   8  0  1  0   5   4   4  0  0  0   1  .400  .308
Leah Olds           14  46  41   6  12  2  1  0   6   3   4  0  2  0   0  .341  .293
Liz Perkins         16  58  55  11  13  1  0  0   7   3   7  0  0  0   2  .276  .236
April Roble          7  19  17   4   4  1  0  0   3   1   4  1  0  0   0  .316  .235
Brianna Helgeson    15  35  29   5   5  1  0  0   5   4   8  0  1  1   0  .265  .172
Stacey Hoffman       4   9   7   0   1  0  0  0   2   2   1  0  0  0   0  .333  .143
Alicia Kucil        14  44  35   4   4  0  0  0   3   5   3  0  3  1   2  .220  .114
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 518 449  99 137 16  5  0  80  49  47  3 13  4  41  .374  .305

Pitching Statistics
                    G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
--------------------------------------------------------------
Brianna Helgeson    5  2  0  0  21.0  15   2   1   1  13  0.33
Alicia Barrett     14 10  4  0  87.2  76  23  17   6  50  1.36
--------------------------------------------------------------
Totals             16 12  4  0 108.2  91  25  18   7  63  1.16



Marshfield Tigers
Batting Statistics
                    G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Tanya Franke       16  55  52  11  24  4  1  0   7   2   2  0  1  0   2  .481  .462
Kortney Schmitz    16  53  51   9  16  1  0  0   4   2   6  0  0  0   1  .340  .314
Shari Burr         15  49  46   7  14  1  1  0   9   2   6  0  1  0   0  .333  .304
Mindy Mundt        15  40  33   6  10  1  1  0   4   2  10  0  5  0   4  .343  .303
Tara Schmitz       16  46  45   1  12  4  1  0   3   1   4  0  0  0   0  .283  .267
Randi Burr         14  35  32   7   8  3  0  0   4   3   7  0  0  0   0  .314  .250
Makayla Heiman      6  14  13   1   3  0  0  0   1   1   1  0  0  0   0  .286  .231
Christy Reinwand   16  50  48   4  11  0  0  0   2   0   6  0  2  0   0  .229  .229
Sarah Andres        4   6   6   1   1  0  1  0   0   0   2  0  0  0   0  .167  .167
Jessica Ott        16  30  28   3   4  0  0  0   3   2   6  0  0  0   1  .200  .143
Megan Larson        6  10   9   2   1  0  1  0   1   1   2  0  0  0   0  .200  .111
Megan Maslowski    15  43  41   4   3  0  0  0   2   2   4  0  0  0   0  .116  .073
Stephanie Beil     12  32  24   2   1  0  0  0   1   4   8  0  4  0   0  .179  .042
Becky King          8   3   2   1   0  0  0  0   0   1   2  0  0  0   0  .333  .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals             16 466 430  59 108 14  6  0  41  23  66  0 13  0   8  .289  .251

Pitching Statistics
                G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
----------------------------------------------------------
Becky King     11  5  5  1  63.0  59  47  27  42  47  3.00
Tara Schmitz    9  2  4  0  43.2  58  43  25  15  22  4.01
----------------------------------------------------------
Totals         16  7  9  1 106.2 117  90  52  57  69  3.41

Merrill Bluejays
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Abby Arndorfer      16  64  58  22  25  2  0  0   3   3   6  3  0  0   7  .484  .431
Sam Schmeltzer      16  61  54  14  22  8  0  0  15   4   7  0  3  0   1  .448  .407
Steph Servi         16  62  55  12  22  4  2  0  12   5  10  0  2  0   3  .450  .400
Rachel Wendorf       5   6   3   3   1  1  0  0   2   3   2  0  0  0   0  .667  .333
Leah Krueger        16  61  52  13  17  3  2  0  12   9   4  0  0  0   0  .426  .327
Kali Kriewald       16  48  38  10  12  0  0  1   5   8   7  0  2  0   2  .435  .316
Alyssa Hassel       16  58  53  10  16  2  1  0   9   4  10  1  0  0   0  .362  .302
Mallory Sczygelski  16  55  46  10  12  2  0  0   6   6   6  0  3  0   2  .346  .261
Jenny Beyer         16  56  50   6  11  1  3  0   9   5  14  0  0  1   0  .286  .220
Abby English        11  27  20   3   4  1  0  0   3   5   3  0  2  0   1  .360  .200
Beth Weix            9  19  17   2   3  0  0  0   1   1   7  0  0  1   0  .211  .176
Amber Bushar         7   9   8   0   1  0  0  0   0   0   3  0  1  0   0  .125  .125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 526 454 105 146 24  8  1  77  53  79  4 13  2  16  .396  .322

Pitching Statistics
                  G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
------------------------------------------------------------
Abby English      1  0  0  0   2.0   2   2   0   2   0  0.00
Sam Schmeltzer   16 10  6  0 106.0  83  56  19  14 108  1.25
------------------------------------------------------------

Totals           16 10  6  0 108.0  85  58  19  16 108  1.23



Rhinelander Hodags
Batting Statistics
                   G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Lela Rhode        16  47  45   6  15  4  1  0   4   2   4  0  0  0   6  .362  .333
Katrina Gehrig     7   5   3   1   1  0  0  0   0   2   0  0  0  0   0  .600  .333
Brittany Detert   16  51  49   9  15  1  1  0   3   2  10  0  0  0   2  .333  .306
Rhea Mainhardt    14  31  29   4   7  0  0  0   1   2   6  0  0  0   1  .290  .241
Lacey Thilmany    16  45  42   3  10  0  0  0   5   1   4  1  1  0   1  .273  .238
Rebecca Ristau    16  51  47   3  10  0  0  0   3   2   7  0  1  1   1  .240  .213
Coral Lane        15  41  37   3   7  3  0  0   3   4   7  0  0  0   1  .268  .189
Sara Rinka        16  43  40   4   6  0  0  0   0   2   6  1  0  0   1  .209  .150
Andrea Walkush    15  35  29   2   4  0  1  0   3   1  11  1  4  0   0  .194  .138
Kelsi Bishop       9  19  15   1   2  1  0  0   3   2   6  0  2  0   0  .235  .133
Megan Biscobing   10  18  14   0   0  0  0  0   0   3   5  1  0  0   0  .222  .000
Lauren Wallace     6  14  13   1   0  0  0  0   0   0   2  0  1  0   0  .000  .000
Angela Baron       4  10   8   2   0  0  0  0   0   1   4  1  0  0   1  .200  .000
Cecilia Deede      3   3   3   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   3  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
Billie Jo Kimps    2   1   0   1   0  0  0  0   0   1   0  0  0  0   0 1.000  .000
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals            16 414 374  40  77  9  3  0  25  25  75  5  9  1  14  .264  .206
Pitching Statistics
                  G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
------------------------------------------------------------
Coral Lane       15  1 11  0  75.0 110  95  66  39  42  6.16
Katrina Gehrig    5  0  3  0  15.2  40  33  18  11   8  8.04
Angela Baron      1  0  1  0   2.1   7  12   9   5   0 27.00
Sara Rinka        1  0  0  0   0.2   4   5   3   2   1 31.50
------------------------------------------------------------
Totals           16  1 15  0  93.2 161 145  96  57  51  7.17

Stevens Point Panthers
Batting Statistics
                    G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sam Przybelski     10   1   1   0   1  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0 1.000 1.000
Hillary Forrest     9  13  11   1   6  1  0  0   5   2   2  0  0  0   1  .615  .545
Brittany Lang      16  59  51  20  26  5  0  3  26   7   5  0  1  0   1  .569  .510
Katie Maultra      16  65  50  29  25  7  1  6  35  14   6  0  0  1   1  .600  .500
Brittany Forrest   14  56  47  22  23  5  0  0   7   8   3  0  1  0   2  .564  .489
Rachel Roth        16  61  54  21  22  1  0  1  18   7   3  0  0  0   4  .475  .407
Sarah Petersen     16  57  50  15  19  3  0  0  17   5   2  0  1  1   0  .429  .380
Amber Alekna       15  43  35  12  13  2  0  1  11   4   2  1  3  0   1  .450  .371
Kariann Haluska    16  60  44  21  16  1  0  0  12   7   3  0  8  1   1  .442  .364
Stacy Tuskowski     8   3   3   2   1  0  0  0   1   0   0  0  0  0   0  .333  .333
Sam Henke          16  50  38  11  12  1  0  0   6   9   4  2  1  0   1  .469  .316
Emily Haluska      16  52  43  13  13  5  0  0  13   4   0  1  1  3   0  .353  .302
Jordan Kryshak      8  15   7   6   2  1  0  0   2   8   1  0  0  0   1  .667  .286
Tia Teske           9  12   7   4   2  2  0  0   3   5   3  0  0  0   0  .583  .286
Amanda Evanoff      8   9   8   4   2  0  0  0   1   1   0  0  0  0   0  .333  .250
Brittany Laska      6   9   7   2   1  0  0  0   0   2   0  0  0  0   0  .333  .143
Jen Flury           9  11   9   3   1  0  0  0   2   2   3  0  0  0   0  .273  .111
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals             16 576 465 186 185 34  1 11 159  85  37  4 16  6  13  .489  .398
Pitching Statistics
                   G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
-------------------------------------------------------------
Stacy Tuskowski    7  4  0  0  28.0  22   3   3   7  16  0.75
Sam Przybelski    13 12  0  0  75.0  61  24  17  13  56  1.59
-------------------------------------------------------------
Totals            16 16  0  0 103.0  83  27  20  20  72  1.36



Wausau East Lumberjacks
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Amy Thompson        12  33  33   5   9  2  1  0   2   0   5  0  0  0   2  .273  .273
Carmella Jasperson  11  34  34   3   9  0  0  0   0   0   5  0  0  0   3  .265  .265
Erin Reeder         16  49  49   4  12  1  1  0   4   0  10  0  0  0   1  .245  .245
Sami Kurth          16  37  36   2   8  1  1  0   3   1  11  0  0  0   1  .243  .222
Brittney Hildebrandt16  50  48   4  10  2  0  0   0   2   4  0  0  0   4  .240  .208
Katie Pensinger     16  45  40   4   8  1  0  0   3   4  13  1  0  0   1  .289  .200
Ashley Scheffler    12  28  23   2   4  1  0  0   1   5   8  0  0  0   0  .321  .174
Jennifer Moquin     14  33  32   1   5  0  0  0   0   1  11  0  0  0   0  .182  .156
Tarissa Moss        15  36  35   3   5  2  0  0   1   1  10  0  0  0   0  .167  .143
Amanda Edwardson    10  14  14   1   2  0  0  0   0   0   6  0  0  0   1  .143  .143
Sarah Brandt         9  14  14   0   1  0  0  0   0   0   5  0  0  0   0  .071  .071
Julie Schneider     12  22  21   0   0  0  0  0   0   1  11  0  0  0   0  .045  .000
Katie Heil          13  11  10   0   0  0  0  0   1   1   4  0  0  0   0  .091  .000
Alex Schepp          3   2   1   0   0  0  0  0   0   1   1  0  0  0   0  .500  .000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 408 390  29  73 10  3  0  15  17 104  1  0  0  13  .223  .187

Pitching Statistics
                     G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
---------------------------------------------------------------
Sami Kurth          13  1 10  0  67.1  99  95  59  47  31  6.13
Amy Thompson         4  0  3  0  16.1  40  51  25  26   4 10.71
Sarah Brandt         5  0  2  0  12.0  24  37  22  22   1 12.83
Brittney Hildebrandt 1  0  0  0   1.0   6   5   5   1   0 35.00
---------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16  1 15  0  96.2 169 188 111  96  36  8.04

Wausau West Warriors
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Chelsea Schroeder    8   3   1   1   1  0  0  0   0   2   0  0  0  0   1 1.000 1.000
Eryn Edgerton       16  50  50   7  15  4  1  0   7   0   9  0  0  0   3  .300  .300
Kailie Boehm        16  50  47   7  13  1  0  0   5   2   6  0  1  0   3  .306  .277
Emily Edgerton      16  53  41  10  11  2  1  0   4  11   8  0  1  0   2  .423  .268
Emily Koehler       12  26  23   2   6  0  0  0   3   1   3  1  1  0   0  .320  .261
Kelcie Wittman      16  53  47  10  12  1  0  0   4   3   9  0  3  0   3  .300  .255
Briah Fischer       16  34  31   5   7  2  0  0   7   2   4  0  0  1   0  .265  .226
Lindsay Miller      16  56  55  10  12  1  1  0   2   1   3  0  0  0   2  .232  .218
Stacey Kyle         16  49  47   6  10  3  0  0   3   0   3  0  2  0   1  .213  .213
Kayce Gessler       16  49  45   3   8  2  0  0   3   3   3  1  0  0   0  .245  .178
Deanna Pelot        10  14  14   0   2  1  0  0   1   0   1  0  0  0   0  .143  .143
Malorie Diedrick    12  15  15   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   6  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
Amanda Larson        8   1   1   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
Lisa Zilinsky        3   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  .000  .000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 453 417  61  97 17  3  0  39  25  55  2  8  1  15  .279  .233

Pitching Statistics
                  G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
------------------------------------------------------------
Kelcie Wittman    8  4  3  0  48.2  44  17   9   7  29  1.29
Eryn Edgerton    11  4  5  1  57.1  55  33  13  31  48  1.59
------------------------------------------------------------
Totals           16  8  8  1 106.0  99  50  22  38  77  1.45



Wis. Rapids Red Raiders
Batting Statistics
                     G  PA  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HP SH SF  SB   OBP    BA
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Jessica McCarthy    16  58  41  15  17  0  1  0   8  16   9  0  1  0   4  .579  .415
Tasia Florence      13  25  22   8   9  1  0  0   2   2   5  0  1  0   2  .458  .409
Jenny Hess          16  59  46   9  17  2  0  0  11   1   7  0 11  1   0  .375  .370
Heather Henke       14  40  38   4  13  2  0  0   8   0   1  2  0  0   0  .375  .342
Hazel Ashbeck       16  54  51   7  16  1  0  0   6   2   8  0  1  0   0  .340  .314
Jodi Leggett        14  25  23   3   7  4  0  0   4   1   6  0  1  0   0  .333  .304
Tiffany Millard     16  55  53  10  16  3  0  0  13   2   3  0  0  0   0  .327  .302
Betsy Case          16  57  51   7  15  3  0  0   6   4   6  0  2  0   0  .345  .294
Elisha Paul         16  55  46   9  13  0  0  0   7   5   7  0  4  0   6  .353  .283
Alicia Merdan       16  26  19   5   4  1  0  0   2   7   3  0  0  0   0  .423  .211
Andrea Paulin       15  28  22   4   4  0  0  0   2   4   4  1  1  0   1  .333  .182
Lindsey Dorshorst    9   4   2   3   0  0  0  0   0   1   0  1  0  0   1  .500  .000
Caitlin Benbow      12   3   2   4   0  0  0  0   0   1   1  0  0  0   0  .333  .000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals              16 489 416  88 131 17  1  0  69  46  60  4 22  1  14  .388  .315

Pitching Statistics
                  G  W  L SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO   ERA
------------------------------------------------------------
Tasia Florence   10  8  1  0  64.0  56  20  12  16  40  1.31
Betsy Case        7  3  4  0  40.0  53  31  20   8  18  3.50
------------------------------------------------------------
Totals           16 11  5  0 104.0 109  51  32  24  58  2.15


